
FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

1 SEPTEMBER 2013 - 28 NOVEMBER 2013 

THE USAGE OF ONLINE DATABASES IN ACADEMIC LIBRARY: A CASE STUDY 

OF PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH

(PSB)

PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH.

PETI SURAT 187, SUNGAI PETANI

08400 MERBOK,

KEDAH

Prepared by

NOR SYAFIKAH BINTI NOR SHAIMI

(2010606894)

BACHELOR SCIENCE IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (HONS) (LIBRARY AND 

INFORMATION MANAGEMENT)

ACADEMIC WRITING



ABSTRACT 

Online databases are one of the major achievements of this process. Within a short 

period, they have become a key source of recent and reliable ieformation for a range of 

users in all scientific areas. Therefore, a study on the usage of online database in 

academic library has been conducted. A well structured questionnaire was designed to 

collect data, while a four point Likert Scale from 1 (Strongly disagree) to 4 (Strongly 

agree) was used to measured the usage of online databases am0ng respondent. The 

objectives of this research is to investigate frequency of usage, the effectiveness of 

online databases toward students and the problem faced by the students when using 

online database . The findings of the result shown the usage of online database in 

Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah are still minimum. 

Keywords: Online database, Electronic databases, Electronic resources, Electronic 

journal, Problem faced, Effectiveness, Frequency 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Assalamualaikum w.r.t 

In the Name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful. Praise be to Him, Lord of the 

Universe, and Prayers and Peace be upon His Final Prophet and Messenger, 

Muhammad S.A.W. 

First and foremost, would like to say Alhamdulillah to Allah, for giving me an 

inspiration, strength and health to do this case study which titled The Usage of Online 

Database in Academic Library: a Case Study of Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah 

(PSB) as a requirement Industrial Training (IMC 690). Without His blessing maybe we 

cannot do this assignment and submit it on the time even though facing a lot of 

circumstances. Then, I would like to express the deepest appreciation to Puan Norhayati 

Ismail for her willingness to advice, teach and give supervision throughout the period of 

time. Deepest gratitude also goes to my lecturer Encik Rosli b. Hassan and my 

supervisor Pn Anis Faradella Abd Malek that enthusiastic to guide and gives some 

advice to me throughout my industrial training. Not forgotten, millions of thanks to my 

beloved family for their patience, moral and financial support during my practical 

training. A special thanks goes to my friends for helping me throughout these hard time 

with given me the ideas and moral support whenever I need them. Again, I would like 

to thanks to all that have directly and indirectly that helped me through this period of 

three month. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

(Nor Syafikah bt Nor Shaimi) 

ii 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Abstract 

Aknowledgement 

Table of contents 

List of Tables 

List of Figures 

List of Abbreviations 

List of Appendices 

Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah (PSB) 

1.2 Background of Study 

1.3 Problem of Statement 

1.4 Theoretical Framework 

1.5 Purpose of Study 

1.6 Research Objective 

1. 7 Research Question

1.8 Significant of Study 

1.9 Scope of Study 

1.10 Limitation of Study 

1.11 Definition of Term 

iii 

i 

ii 

iii - V

vi - vii 

viii- ix 

X 

xi 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 



Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 6 

2.2 The frequency of using online databases among PSB users 7 -8 

2.3 The effectiveness of online databases toward PSB users 8 - 9 

2.4 The problem faced by PSB users when using online databases 9 - 10 

Chapter 3: METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Population 

3.3 Sample and Sampling Techniques 

3.4 Data Collection Instrument 

3.5 Data Analysis Plan 

3.6 Conclusion 

Chapter 4: FINDING AND ANALYSIS 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 Descriptive Statistic 

4.2.1 Section A: Demographic 

4.2.2 Section B: Frequency used the online database 

4.2.3 Section C: The effectiveness of online database towards 

PSB users 

4.2.4Section D: The problem faced by the PSB users when using 

the online database 

Chapter 5: DISCUSSION 

5.1 Introduction 

5.2 Discussion 

iv 

11 

11 

11 

12-13

13 

13 

14 

14 

15-17

18-23 

24-33

34-44

45 

45 


	Blank Page



