

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

ACADEMIC WRITING

THE USAGE OF ONLINE DATABASES IN ACADEMIC LIBRARY: A CASE STUDY OF PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH (PSB)

PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH.
PETI SURAT 187, SUNGAI PETANI
08400 MERBOK,
KEDAH

Prepared by

NOR SYAFIKAH BINTI NOR SHAIMI

(2010606894)

BACHELOR SCIENCE IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (HONS) (LIBRARY AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT)

ABSTRACT

Online databases are one of the major achievements of this process. Within a short period, they have become a key source of recent and reliable information for a range of users in all scientific areas. Therefore, a study on the usage of online database in academic library has been conducted. A well structured questionnaire was designed to collect data, while a four point Likert Scale from 1 (Strongly disagree) to 4 (Strongly agree) was used to measured the usage of online databases among respondent. The objectives of this research is to investigate frequency of usage, the effectiveness of online databases toward students and the problem faced by the students when using online database. The findings of the result shown the usage of online database in Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah are still minimum.

Keywords: Online database, Electronic databases, Electronic resources, Electronic journal, Problem faced, Effectiveness, Frequency

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.r.t

In the Name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful. Praise be to Him, Lord of the Universe, and Prayers and Peace be upon His Final Prophet and Messenger, Muhammad S.A.W.

First and foremost, would like to say Alhamdulillah to Allah, for giving me an inspiration, strength and health to do this case study which titled **The Usage of Online Database in Academic Library: a Case Study of Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah** (PSB) as a requirement Industrial Training (IMC 690). Without His blessing maybe we cannot do this assignment and submit it on the time even though facing a lot of circumstances. Then, I would like to express the deepest appreciation to Puan Norhayati Ismail for her willingness to advice, teach and give supervision throughout the period of time. Deepest gratitude also goes to my lecturer Encik Rosli b. Hassan and my supervisor Pn Anis Faradella Abd Malek that enthusiastic to guide and gives some advice to me throughout my industrial training. Not forgotten, millions of thanks to my beloved family for their patience, moral and financial support during my practical training. A special thanks goes to my friends for helping me throughout these hard time with given me the ideas and moral support whenever I need them. Again, I would like to thanks to all that have directly and indirectly that helped me through this period of three month.

i nank you.	
Sincerely,	

TTI I

(Nor Syafikah bt Nor Shaimi)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract	i
Aknowledgement	ii
Table of contents	iii - v
List of Tables	vi - vii
List of Figures	viii – ix
List of Abbreviations	x
List of Appendices	xi
Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah (PSB)	1
1.2 Background of Study	2
1.3 Problem of Statement	3
1.4 Theoretical Framework	3
1.5 Purpose of Study	3
1.6 Research Objective	4
1.7 Research Question	4
1.8 Significant of Study	4
1.9 Scope of Study	5
1.10 Limitation of Study	5
1.11 Definition of Term	5

Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction	
2.2 The frequency of using online databases among PSB users	
2.3 The effectiveness of online databases toward PSB users 2.4 The problem faced by PSB users when using online databases	
3.1 Introduction	11
3.2 Population	11
3.3 Sample and Sampling Techniques	11
3.4 Data Collection Instrument	12 – 13
3.5 Data Analysis Plan	13
3.6 Conclusion	13
Chapter 4: FINDING AND ANALYSIS	
4.1 Introduction	14
4.2 Descriptive Statistic	14
4.2.1 Section A: Demographic	15 - 17
4.2.2 Section B: Frequency used the online database	18 -23
4.2.3 Section C: The effectiveness of online database towards PSB users	24 - 33
4.2.4Section D: The problem faced by the PSB users when using	34 - 44
the online database	J 4 - 44
Chapter 5: DISCUSSION	
5.1 Introduction	45
5.2 Discussion	45